FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) JUL 1 3 2006 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

07-20-2006



Docket No.: PRINZ B4654 DES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → Table Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Frank Th. Gaertner	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Frank In. Gaertner	Name: Buerkert Werke GmbH & Co. KG
	Address: Christian-Buerkert-Strasse 13-17
	Address. Circumstant-Duct Ref t-Strasse 15-17
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ingelfingen State/Prov.:
_	
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: 74653
Execution Date: June 7, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/247,315 June 9, 2006	
7/14/2006 EAYALEW1 00000035 29247315	
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers	Yes No  6 Total number of applications and natents involved:
	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$      ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$      ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$      ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140  City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140  City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ  Country: USA ZIP: 85718	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$      40.00      Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Deposit account number:      08-1391      (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140  City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ  Country: USA ZIP: 85718  DO NO	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$      40.00      Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Authorized to be charged to deposit account      Beposit account number:      08-1391      (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140  City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ  Country: USA ZIP: 85718  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-1391  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  T USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140  City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ  Country: USA ZIP: 85718  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-1391  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  T USE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  www. Allungs
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Norman P. Soloway  Registration No. 24,315  Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.  3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140  City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ  Country: USA ZIP: 85718  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-1391  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  T USE THIS SPACE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(Foreign - in the United States of America)

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

1

PRINZ B4654 DES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

First Inventor's signature	Date 07 June 2006
Full name (typed or printed) Frank Th. Gaertner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness: WW W	Witness: gaa form
Date: 07 June 2006	Date: 07 Julie 2006
J	V

2

**RECORDED: 07/13/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0966